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(02) 4928 7600
enquiries@app.com.au

Level 2, 426 King Street 
Newcastle NSW 2300 

13 February 2024 

Planning Secretary   
Department of Planning and Environment 
4 Parramatta Square 
12 Darcy Street PARRAMATTA 

Re: SSD-47749715 CONDITION A10 – CENTRAL COAST CAMPUS 
STAGING REPORT REVISION 

This cover letter identifies the following Central Coast Campus Staging Report Revision 02, dated 12/02/2024, 
as a revision to the original report. This revision supersedes the Central Coast Campus Staging Report 
Revision 01, dated 12/09/2023 as approved by the Secretary’s delegate on 29/9/2023. 

The Central Coast Campus Staging Report Revision 02 is now submitted to the Planning Secretary for 
approval, in accordance with Condition A10 of SSD-47749715. 

Yours sincerely, 

Simone O’Connor 
Project Director 

https://www.app.com.au/
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DISTRIBUTION & AUTHORISATION RECORD 
 

Amendment Record 

 

Revision Description / Details Date 

Draft Draft 31 August 2023 

Draft Final Draft 12 September 2023 

01 Final for Issue 12 September 2023 

02 Revision (4 Construction Certificates) 12 February 2024 

 

Authorisation Record 

Review by 
Assistant Project 
Manager 

 

Bailey Trigg  
 

 12/02/2024 

  Name  Signature  Date 

Approval by 

Project Director 

 

Simone O’Connor  
 

 12/02/2024 

  Name  Signature  Date 

 

Only the APP Project Director is authorised to approve amendments to this plan. The APP Project Manager 
is responsible for control, maintenance and issue of this plan, for disposal of any superseded documentation, 
and for informing other project participants of changes to the project plan in accordance with the APP 
procedure for Project Planning.  
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1. Introduction 
The University is proposing to establish a new health, innovation, and education campus in the heart of 
Gosford that will activate the Central Coast Education and Employment Precinct and catalyse ongoing 
revitalisation of the Gosford CBD. 

By expanding its presence on the Central Coast, the University will play a pivotal role in transforming Gosford 
into a thriving university-city at the heart of the region. The University’s presence will help close skills gaps, 
increase educational participation rates, generate new jobs, support emerging industries, develop the health 
services workforce, and foster innovation and entrepreneurship. The University’s strong commitment to equity 
and Indigenous education will underpin success in Gosford.  

The land for the proposed academic facility at 305 Mann Street Gosford (the former Mitre 10 site), is one of the 
key sites identified within recent NSW Government planning frameworks. The proposed mixed-use Campus on 
the site will set a high-quality benchmark for further revitalisation projects throughout the city and be required to  

The University of Newcastle's organisational objectives will be realised through Hansen Yuncken’s (Principal 
Contractor) considered and comprehensive methodology for delivering the new Central Coast Campus (UON 
CCC) project through design, construction, and completion/ handover. The project methodology has been 
broken into the following sub-sections: 

► Design Management 

► Construction Management 

► Environmental Management 

► Construction Pedestal and Traffic Management 

► Communication and Consultation 

► Program Management 

► Risk Management 

 

The Project’s SSD Compliance path is to be via a staged Construction Certificate approach. 

This Staging Report was compiled following the Approval of SSD-47749715 and approved prior to the 
commencement of any works on site. Revision 2 of the Staging Report aims to consolidate Construction 
Certificates 4 and 5 into a single Construction Certificate, known as Construction Certificate 4. 
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1.1. Site Plan 

The below indicates the general Site arrangement, this outlines the vehicle access points, site facilities, 
cranage and pumping pads and traffic control provisions.  

 

2. Staged Construction Certificates 
The below Construction Certificate (CC) Staging methodology has been determined following review of the 
required design packages and the duration of the associated works packages. This aims to ensure appropriate 
design work and the required documentation is prepared in advance of submitting and commencing works 
under a particular CC. The process for each CC is as follows: 

Finalise Design and 
Associated Documents 

for associated CC 

Submit relevant CC 
documents to the 

Certifier as determined 
by the Certifier 

Certifier Reviews 
Documentation against 

the SSD Conditions 
and provides the CC if 

suitable 

Contractor 
commences works on 
site associated with 

the CC 

Figure 1: Site Establishment Overview  
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2.1. Construction Certificate 1 – Demolition and Site Setup 

The specific scope of CC1 includes:  

► Architectural Demolition 
► Civil Demolition and Erosion control 

The Documentation anticipated to be required for this package will be completed and submitted to the Certifier 
mid-October 2023. The required documentation will be produced by the Principal and it’s consultant team, as 
well as inputs from the Contractor. Works under CC1 are anticipated to occur between late-November 2023 
and late-December 2023 and are summarised as follows:  
 

► Installation of site WHS and Environmental controls  
► Sediment Management per design documents 
► Demolition of existing buildings and hardstand; 
 

 

Figure 2: Construction Certificate 1 Overview 
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2.2. Construction Certificate 2 – Earthworks, Piling and Services 

The Specific scope of CC2 includes: 

► Bulk Earthworks 
► Detailed Earthworks 
► Groundwater and Archaeological Management 
► Services Connections 
► Piling Substructure only 
► Sewer Diversion 

The Documentation anticipated to be required for this package will be completed and submitted to the Certifier 
in December 2023. The required documentation will be produced by the Contractor and the novated design 
team. Works under CC2 are anticipated to occur between late December 2023 and late April 2024 and are 
summarised as follows: 

► Earthworks to prepare site and basement; 
► Temporary works; 
► Excavation and foundation preparation; 
► Piling; 
► Sewer Diversion 

 
Figure 3: Construction Certificate 2 Overview 
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2.3. Construction Certificate 3 – Structure  

The specific scope of CC3 includes: 

► Substructure including footings, basement etc.  
► Superstructure including services.  

CC3 entails the design finalisation of the civil, in-ground services for the building (NBN, University private 
communications and data, electrical, hydraulic connections, etc.), and structure packages (building core and 
mass timber).  
 
The Documentation anticipated to be required for this package will be completed and submitted to the Certifier 
in February 2024. The required documentation will be produced by the Contractor and the novated design 
team. Works under CC3 are anticipated to occur between late April 2024 and late December 2024 and are 
summarised as follows: 
 

► Inground services; 
► Reinforced concrete foundations; 
► Concrete core structure(s); 
► Glulam and cross laminated timber (CLT) structure; 

 

   

Figure 4: Construction Certificate 3 Concrete Cores Overview 
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2.4. Construction Certificate 4 – Façade, Finishes and Other 

The specific scope of CC4 includes: 
► Façade  
► Internal fit out  
► Services fit off and commissioning 
► Landscaping works 
► Internal footpaths and verges 
► Public domain works as required (subject to the receipt of additional Council approvals) 

 
The Documentation anticipated to be required for this package will be completed and submitted to the Certifier 
in April 2024. The required documentation will be produced by the Contractor and the novated design team. 
Works under CC4 are anticipated to occur between late December 2024 and late June 2025 and are 
summarised as follows: 
 

► Façade – including glazing and cladding; 
► Fit-out – including public areas, teaching spaces, common spaces, workspaces and offices; 
► Building services including mechanical, electrical, hydraulic and vertical transport; 
► Security; 
► Technology; 
► FF&E. 
► Landscaping designs 
► Verge work design 

Figure 5: Construction Certificate 3 Timber Overview 
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3. Operation  
The staged Construction Certificate approach does not consider operation by the principal during each CC 
stage of works. The University does not anticipate requiring access to the site until Post Construction. If there is 
need to have University staff or other contractors on the site prior to construction completion, they are to be 
inducted and under the management of the Head Contractor (Hansen Yuncken). A staged operation approach 
is not required.  

Figure 6: Construction Certificate 4 Building Works 

Figure 7: Construction Certificate 4 External Works Overview 
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4. Construction Risk Management 
The Project proposes a staged Construction Certificate approach in order to de-risk and increase program 
efficiency. Common risks such as the design not being appropriately progressed, and authority approvals not 
being received in time for a single construction certificate are removed. The current approach allows flexibility, 
where an element of the work is not yet adequately designed or approved by an authority it can likely be shifted 
into a preceding Construction Certificate in order to maintain the program of works.  

 

5. Conclusion 
The Central Coast Campus Development will be constructed generally in-line with the abovementioned 
Construction Certificate staged approach. There will be no staged occupation approach considered as part of 
the Staging Plan. The proposed stages will allow the works to be delivered in the most timely and efficient 
manner and minimise its impact on the community and ensure ample time is provided for the finalisation of the 
design prior to commencing each relevant stage of construction.  
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Appendix 1 – Contractor’s Design and 
Construct Program  
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55 Submit Draft Aboriginal Participation Plan Report

56 Submit Draft Aboriginal Participation Plan Progress Report
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59 Design Team Meeting No 11

60 Budget Meeting 3
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62 Project Stakeholder Meeting 6

63 Fortnightly Design Arcg Services

64 Value Management Workshop 

65 Risk Management Workshop 2

66 Safety In Design Workshop 2

67 Design

68 Design & Documentation Issued to The Contractor

69 Detail Design Development (80-100% Complete Documentation)
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73 80-100% AFC Civil Works
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75 80-100% AFC Landscape Works

76 Submit Structural Engineering Design & Documentation
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78 80-100% Complete  Documentation Submitted

79 80-100% Complete  Documentation Review
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81 Specialist Reports (BCA)

82 BCA Compliance Review

83 BCA Non Compliance Report

84 Fire Engineering 

85 Preparation & Submission of FEBQ

86 FEBQ Assessment & Approval

87 Preparation of FER

88 Submission of FER

89 FER Assessment & Approval

90 Greenstar

91 DTM Attendance (6-of) & Coordination

92 2 x GS/ESD Sustainable Development Workshop

93 Provide Ongoing Assessment, advice, and coordination to ensure implementation of the SD Plan & Workshops 

94 Update IES Model (JV3 & Energy Model)

95 Thermal Comfort Modelling & Report 

96 Write JV3 & Energy Reports

97 Prepare and Provide an ESD Master Specification 

98 Collate Evidence Required in the ESD Schedule up to DD Stage 

99 Review & Submit Evidence for Design Review Submission to GBCA 

100 Submitted to GBCA for review 

101 Authority Submissions & Approvals

102 Power : Ausgrid

103 Off Site

104 Engage ASP 1 

105 Pre-Construction Meeting

55 Submit Draft Aboriginal Participation Plan Report

56 Submit Draft Aboriginal Participation Plan Progress Report

57 Design Finalisation

58 Meetings

59 Design Team Meeting No 11

60 Budget Meeting 3
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62 Project Stakeholder Meeting 6

63 Fortnightly Design Arcg Services

64 Value Management Workshop 

65 Risk Management Workshop 2
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84 Fire Engineering 
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Project Planning & Charges Payment

Commencement Approval

Design 

NMI Number Assigned & Issued to Ausgrid

Ausgrid to Review and Provide Supply Offer

(Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) to Prepare and Submit Method of Supply (MOS)
Proposal

Ausgrid to Review and Provide Design Brief

(Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) to Prepare Detailed Design and Supporting
Documentation and Submit for Certification Package

Ausgrid to Certify (6-8 weeks) 

Procurement

HY Award Subcontract to (Level 1 ASP Contractor) Substation Ordered

(Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) Submits Letter of Intent to Ausgrid

Ausgrid to Assign Inspector (2-4 weeks)

Order Long Lead Time Items

Equipment in Substation

HV Cable

Sewer Works

305 Application Certificate Submitted

Water

Temporary Feed

Temp Feed Approvals 

Main Water

Section 73

Application Certificate Submitted

Central Coast Council Provide Notice of Requirements

Construction Certificates

CC1 - Architectural & Civil Demolition & Erosion Control

Principal Issue Relevant Documentation

Prepare & Submit Documentation for CC1

Issue Documentation to PCA for CC1 Approval

Review & Approval by PCA

Review & Approval by the Commonwealth

CC2 - Excavation/ Piling

Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design
Certification)

DDA Compliance  Certification

BCA Compliance Certification

FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

Issue Documentation to PCA for CC1 Approval

Review & Approval

CC3 - Structure

Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design
Certification

DDA Compliance  Certification

BCA Compliance Certification

FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

Review & Approval

CC4 - Façade & Finishes

Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design
Certification

DDA Compliance  Certification

BCA Compliance Certification

FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

Thu 26/10/23

Fri 10/11/23

Fri 10/11/23

Fri 10/11/23

Fri 24/11/23

Tue 19/12/23

Wed 10/01/24

Thu 01/02/24

Fri 16/02/24

Thu 04/04/24

Thu 04/04/24

Tue 09/04/24

Tue 16/04/24

Wed 08/05/24

Wed 08/05/24

Wed 08/05/24

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 19/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 19/10/23

Thu 19/10/23

Thu 26/10/23

Tue 07/11/23

Tue 07/11/23

Tue 21/11/23

Tue 21/11/23

Tue 21/11/23

Tue 21/11/23

Tue 28/11/23

Tue 28/11/23

Tue 28/11/23

Tue 28/11/23

Thu 21/12/23

Thu 21/12/23

Thu 21/12/23

Thu 21/12/23

Fri 05/01/24

Fri 19/01/24

Fri 19/01/24

Wed 14/02/24

Wed 14/02/24

Wed 14/02/24
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89d

15d

10d

14d

10d

30d

23d

3d

5d

15d

75d

75d

75d

65d

10d

10d

65d

65d

5d

60d

122d

10d
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5d

20d

22d

15d
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5d

5d

5d

7d

30d

15d

5d

5d

5d

5d

10d

30d

15d

5d

5d

5d

Thu 09/11/23

Fri 10/11/23

Wed 03/04/24

Fri 10/11/23

Mon 18/12/23

Tue 09/01/24

Wed 31/01/24

Thu 15/02/24

Wed 03/04/24

Tue 07/05/24

Mon 08/04/24

Mon 15/04/24

Tue 07/05/24

Tue 27/08/24

Tue 27/08/24

Tue 27/08/24

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Tue 23/01/24

Wed 25/10/23

Wed 25/10/23

Tue 23/01/24

Tue 23/01/24

Wed 18/10/23

Tue 23/01/24

Mon 22/04/24

Wed 25/10/23

Thu 12/10/23

Wed 18/10/23

Thu 19/10/23

Wed 25/10/23

Wed 22/11/23

Fri 08/12/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Tue 28/11/23

Fri 08/12/23

Thu 18/01/24

Wed 20/12/23

Thu 04/01/24

Thu 04/01/24

Thu 04/01/24

Thu 04/01/24

Thu 18/01/24

Tue 05/03/24

Tue 13/02/24

Tue 20/02/24

Tue 20/02/24

Tue 20/02/24

106 Project Planning & Charges Payment

107 Commencement Approval

108 Design 

109 NMI Number Assigned & Issued to Ausgrid

110 Ausgrid to Review and Provide Supply Offer

111 (Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) to Prepare and Submit Method of Supply (MOS) Proposal

112 Ausgrid to Review and Provide Design Brief

113 (Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) to Prepare Detailed Design and Supporting Documentation and Submit for Certification Package

114 Ausgrid to Certify (6-8 weeks) 

115 Procurement

116 HY Award Subcontract to (Level 1 ASP Contractor) Substation Ordered

117 (Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) Submits Letter of Intent to Ausgrid

118 Ausgrid to Assign Inspector (2-4 weeks)

119 Order Long Lead Time Items

120 Equipment in Substation

121 HV Cable

122 Sewer Works

123 305 Application Certificate Submitted

124 Water

125 Temporary Feed

126 Temp Feed Approvals 

127 Main Water

128 Section 73

129 Application Certificate Submitted

130 Central Coast Council Provide Notice of Requirements

131 Construction Certificates

132 CC1 - Architectural & Civil Demolition & Erosion Control

133 Principal Issue Relevant Documentation

134 Prepare & Submit Documentation for CC1

135 Issue Documentation to PCA for CC1 Approval

136 Review & Approval by PCA

137 Review & Approval by the Commonwealth

138 CC2 - Excavation/ Piling

139 Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design Certification)

140 DDA Compliance  Certification

141 BCA Compliance Certification

142 FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

143 Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

144 Issue Documentation to PCA for CC1 Approval

145 Review & Approval

146 CC3 - Structure

147 Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design Certification

148 DDA Compliance  Certification

149 BCA Compliance Certification

150 FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

151 Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

152 Review & Approval

153 CC4 - Façade & Finishes

154 Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design Certification

155 DDA Compliance  Certification

156 BCA Compliance Certification

157 FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

106 Project Planning & Charges Payment

107 Commencement Approval

108 Design 

109 NMI Number Assigned & Issued to Ausgrid

110 Ausgrid to Review and Provide Supply Offer

111 (Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) to Prepare and Submit Method of Supply (MOS) Proposal

112 Ausgrid to Review and Provide Design Brief

113 (Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) to Prepare Detailed Design and Supporting Documentation and Submit for Certification Package

114 Ausgrid to Certify (6-8 weeks) 

115 Procurement

116 HY Award Subcontract to (Level 1 ASP Contractor) Substation Ordered

117 (Level 3 Accredited Service Provider) Submits Letter of Intent to Ausgrid

118 Ausgrid to Assign Inspector (2-4 weeks)

119 Order Long Lead Time Items

120 Equipment in Substation

121 HV Cable

122 Sewer Works

123 305 Application Certificate Submitted

124 Water

125 Temporary Feed

126 Temp Feed Approvals 

127 Main Water

128 Section 73

129 Application Certificate Submitted

130 Central Coast Council Provide Notice of Requirements

131 Construction Certificates

132 CC1 - Architectural & Civil Demolition & Erosion Control

133 Principal Issue Relevant Documentation

134 Prepare & Submit Documentation for CC1

135 Issue Documentation to PCA for CC1 Approval

136 Review & Approval by PCA

137 Review & Approval by the Commonwealth

138 CC2 - Excavation/ Piling

139 Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design Certification)

140 DDA Compliance  Certification

141 BCA Compliance Certification

142 FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

143 Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

144 Issue Documentation to PCA for CC1 Approval

145 Review & Approval

146 CC3 - Structure

147 Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design Certification

148 DDA Compliance  Certification

149 BCA Compliance Certification

150 FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

151 Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

152 Review & Approval

153 CC4 - Façade & Finishes

154 Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design Certification

155 DDA Compliance  Certification

156 BCA Compliance Certification

157 FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner
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Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

Review & Approval

CC5 - Remaining Items

Documentation (Arch, Struct, Services) to 100% for Construction, including Design
Certification

DDA Compliance  Certification

BCA Compliance Certification

FER / Fire Safety endorsement by a competent practitioner

Traffic management Plan by RMS accredited person

Review & Approval

Procurement

Site Establishment

Site Accommodation / Welfare

Site Accommodation / Welfare

Site Temporary Electrics 

Site Temporary Electrics 

Substructure

Civil Works

Civil Works

Piling

Design Complete

Tender Period

Place Order

Subcontract Design

Design Approval

Lead in 

Start on Site

Superstructure / Envelope

Concrete Formwork

Concrete Formwork

Concrete Rebar

Concrete Rebar

Concrete

Design Complete

Tender Period

Place Order

Subcontract Design

Design Review

Lead in 

Start on Site

Mass Timber

Design Complete

Tender Period

Place Order

Subcontract Design & Shop Drawings

Design Review

Shop Drawings IFC

Manufacture

Shipping

Quarantine

Start on Site

Roof Coverings

Roof Coverings

Roof Safety

Roof Safety

Wed 14/02/24

Wed 21/02/24

Wed 06/03/24

Wed 06/03/24

Thu 28/03/24

Thu 28/03/24

Thu 28/03/24

Thu 28/03/24

Tue 09/04/24

Thu 12/10/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Mon 27/11/23

Fri 22/12/23

Fri 22/12/23

Fri 22/12/23

Wed 10/01/24

Wed 10/01/24

Wed 10/01/24

Tue 16/01/24

Wed 17/01/24

Fri 02/02/24

Fri 09/02/24

Fri 01/03/24

Thu 12/10/23

Thu 02/05/24

Thu 02/05/24

Tue 26/03/24

Tue 26/03/24

Tue 26/03/24

Tue 26/03/24

Tue 26/03/24

Thu 11/04/24

Fri 12/04/24

Fri 19/04/24

Mon 29/04/24

Fri 10/05/24

Wed 31/01/24

Wed 31/01/24

Wed 31/01/24

Wed 14/02/24

Thu 15/02/24

Thu 09/05/24

Fri 24/05/24

Fri 31/05/24

Tue 02/07/24

Fri 13/09/24

Thu 19/09/24

Wed 04/12/24
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Tue 17/12/24

Tue 17/12/24
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Thu 08/02/24
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Fri 01/03/24

Wed 10/01/24

Tue 16/01/24
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Thu 01/02/24

Thu 08/02/24

Fri 01/03/24

Fri 01/03/24

Fri 14/03/25

Mon 17/06/24
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Fri 10/05/24
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160 CC5 - Remaining Items
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Sewer Diversion

Cut & Fill

Site Strip 

Setup Piling Platform & Pile Retention Wall

Excavation - Cut & Fill

Construct Temp Mobile Crane Pads

Services Diversions - Site Works

Stormwater

Stormwater (Remainder of Site)

New Water Main (Inside Site)

Temp Water Main

Main Service Diversions Complete

OSD Tank

Excavate for OSD Tank

Waterproof Membrane

Form & Pour Base / Footings

Formwork to Walls

Reo to Walls

Internal Wall Formwork

Pour Concrete to Walls

Waterproofing to Walls
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Mon 06/05/24

Thu 09/05/24
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Excavate for Lift & Low Level Footings

Waterproof Membrane

Form & Pour Base / Footings

Formwork to Lift Walls

Reo to Lift Walls

Internal Lift Wall Formwork

Pour Concrete to Lift Walls

Waterproofing to Lift Walls

Backfill

Staircore - Pour 2

Excavate for Lift & Low Level Footings

Waterproof Membrane

Form & Pour Base / Footings

Formwork to Lift Walls

Reo to Lift Walls

Internal Lift Wall Formwork

Pour Concrete to Lift Walls

Waterproofing to Lift Walls

Backfill

Staircore - Pour 3

Excavate for Lift & Low Level Footings

Waterproof Membrane

Form & Pour Base / Footings

Formwork to Lift Walls

Reo to Lift Walls

Internal Lift Wall Formwork

Pour Concrete to Lift Walls

Waterproofing to Lift Walls

Backfill

Pour 1

Underground Drainage/ Inground Services

Excavate Footings
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Form/ Reo & Pour Footings

Subgrade Prep

Form / Reo to Slab

Pour Slab

Pour 2
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Excavate Footings

Break Down Piles

Form/ Reo & Pour Footings
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Form / Reo to Slab
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Level 01
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Tue 14/05/24
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Wed 08/05/24

Wed 08/05/24
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Fri 17/05/24
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Wed 22/05/24
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Thu 09/05/24

Thu 09/05/24

Fri 10/05/24

Tue 21/05/24
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Tue 28/05/24
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Thu 30/05/24

Sat 01/06/24

Tue 07/05/24
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Thu 16/05/24

Sat 18/05/24

Fri 24/05/24

Wed 29/05/24

Tue 04/06/24
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Mon 03/06/24

Wed 12/06/24

Mon 17/06/24
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321 Waterproof Membrane
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349 Pour 1
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365 Pour 3
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369 Form/ Reo & Pour Footings
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Formwork to Columns
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Scaffold to Lift Shaft

Lift Internal Formwork

Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

Close Formwork

Pour Lift Walls
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374 Pour 1
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383 Close Formwork
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391 Pour Slab
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393 Columns
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396 Pour Columns
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398 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

399 Stair Internal Formwork

400 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

401 Close Formwork

402 Pour Stair Walls

403 Strip Walls

404 Suspended Slab

405 Formwork to Slab
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408 Top Reinforcement

409 Pour Slab

410 Level 02

411 Pour 1

412 Columns
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416 Lift Shaft

417 Scaffold to Lift Shaft

418 Lift Internal Formwork

419 Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

420 Close Formwork

421 Pour Lift Walls

422 Strip Walls

423 Suspended Slab (Lobby)

424 Formwork to Lobby Slab

425 Bottom Reinforcement

426 Services

427 Top Reinforcement

374 Pour 1

375 Columns

376 Reo to Columns

377 Formwork to Columns

378 Pour Columns

379 Lift Shaft

380 Scaffold to Lift Shaft

381 Lift Internal Formwork

382 Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

383 Close Formwork

384 Pour Lift Walls

385 Strip Walls

386 Suspended Slab 

387 Formwork to Lobby Slab
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389 Services
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391 Pour Slab

392 Pour 2
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396 Pour Columns

397 Stair Shaft

398 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

399 Stair Internal Formwork

400 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

401 Close Formwork
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403 Strip Walls
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405 Formwork to Slab
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409 Pour Slab

410 Level 02

411 Pour 1

412 Columns

413 Reo to Columns

414 Formwork to Columns

415 Pour Columns

416 Lift Shaft

417 Scaffold to Lift Shaft

418 Lift Internal Formwork

419 Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

420 Close Formwork

421 Pour Lift Walls

422 Strip Walls

423 Suspended Slab (Lobby)

424 Formwork to Lobby Slab
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426 Services
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437 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

438 Close Formwork

439 Pour Stair Walls

440 Strip Walls

441 Suspended Slab

442 Formwork to Slab
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444 Services
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446 Pour Slab

447 Level 03

448 Pour 1

449 Columns

450 Reo to Columns

451 Formwork to Columns

452 Pour Columns

453 Lift Shaft

454 Scaffold to Lift Shaft

455 Lift Internal Formwork

456 Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

457 Close Formwork

458 Pour Lift Walls

459 Strip Walls

460 Suspended Slab (Lobby)

461 Formwork to Lobby Slab

462 Bottom Reinforcement

463 Services

464 Top Reinforcement

465 Pour Slab

466 Pour 2

467 Columns

468 Reo to Columns

469 Formwork to Columns

470 Pour Columns

471 Stair Shaft

472 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

473 Stair Internal Formwork

474 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

475 Close Formwork

476 Pour Stair Walls

477 Strip Walls

478 Suspended Slab

479 Formwork to Slab

480 Bottom Reinforcement

481 Services
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433 Pour Columns

434 Stair Shaft

435 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

436 Stair Internal Formwork

437 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

438 Close Formwork
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441 Suspended Slab

442 Formwork to Slab
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445 Top Reinforcement

446 Pour Slab
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453 Lift Shaft

454 Scaffold to Lift Shaft

455 Lift Internal Formwork

456 Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

457 Close Formwork

458 Pour Lift Walls
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460 Suspended Slab (Lobby)

461 Formwork to Lobby Slab
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465 Pour Slab

466 Pour 2
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469 Formwork to Columns

470 Pour Columns

471 Stair Shaft

472 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

473 Stair Internal Formwork

474 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

475 Close Formwork

476 Pour Stair Walls

477 Strip Walls

478 Suspended Slab

479 Formwork to Slab

480 Bottom Reinforcement
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495 Pour Lift Walls

496 Strip Walls

497 Suspended Slab (Lobby)

498 Formwork to Lobby Slab

499 Bottom Reinforcement

500 Services

501 Top Reinforcement

502 Pour Slab

503 Pour 2

504 Columns

505 Reo to Columns

506 Formwork to Columns

507 Pour Columns

508 Stair Shaft

509 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

510 Stair Internal Formwork

511 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

512 Close Formwork

513 Pour Stair Walls

514 Strip Walls

515 Suspended Slab

516 Formwork to Slab

517 Bottom Reinforcement

518 Services

519 Top Reinforcement

520 Pour Slab

521 Strip Formwork

522 Level 01

523 Pour 1

524 Pour 2

525 Level 02

526 Pour 1

527 Pour 2

528 Level 03

529 Pour 1

530 Pour 2

531 Level 04

532 Pour 1

533 Pour 2

534 Scaffold

535 Remove Scaffold

482 Top Reinforcement

483 Pour Slab

484 Level 04

485 Pour 1

486 Columns

487 Reo to Columns

488 Formwork to Columns

489 Pour Columns

490 Lift Shaft

491 Scaffold to Lift Shaft

492 Lift Internal Formwork

493 Reinforcement to Lift Shaft

494 Close Formwork

495 Pour Lift Walls

496 Strip Walls

497 Suspended Slab (Lobby)

498 Formwork to Lobby Slab

499 Bottom Reinforcement

500 Services

501 Top Reinforcement

502 Pour Slab

503 Pour 2

504 Columns

505 Reo to Columns

506 Formwork to Columns

507 Pour Columns

508 Stair Shaft

509 Scaffold to Stair Shaft

510 Stair Internal Formwork

511 Reinforcement to Stair Shaft

512 Close Formwork

513 Pour Stair Walls

514 Strip Walls

515 Suspended Slab

516 Formwork to Slab

517 Bottom Reinforcement

518 Services

519 Top Reinforcement

520 Pour Slab

521 Strip Formwork

522 Level 01

523 Pour 1

524 Pour 2

525 Level 02

526 Pour 1

527 Pour 2

528 Level 03

529 Pour 1

530 Pour 2

531 Level 04

532 Pour 1

533 Pour 2

534 Scaffold

535 Remove Scaffold

14ed

14ed
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536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

561

562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

Timber Structure

Level 02

Timber Delivery & Set Out

Install Glulam Beams

Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

Protect Timber 

Level 03

Install Glulam Beams

Install Operable Wall Beams

Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

Protect Timber 

Level 04

Install Glulam Beams

Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

Protect Timber 

Structural Steelwork

Level 04 Plantroom

Install Stub Columns

Install Structural Steel Floor Frame

Fit Bondeck

FRP Concrete

Erect Structural Steel Frame

Install Roof Sheet

Install Wall Cladding

Install Louvres & Doors

Structural Steel Staircase

Structural Steel Staircase Level 02

Structural Steel Staircase Level 03

Secondary Structural Steelwork (Curtain Wall/ Cladding Support)

Secondary Structural Steelwork (Curtain Wall/ Cladding Support)

Façade & Roof

Roofworks

Fit Beams/ Roof Sheeting & Box Gutters

Fit Solar Panels

Elevations

Curtain Wall

GF Shopfront panels

Level 01 Shopfront panels

Sub-Framing (Glazed Awning)

Level 01 Curtain Wall Panels

Level 02 Curtain Wall Panels

Level 03 Curtain Wall Panels

Level 04 Curtain Wall Panels

North Elevation

Support Framework - Fibre Cement Panels

Fit Fibre Cement Panels

Drop Scaffold

East Elevation

Support Framework

Fit Metal Cladding

Drop Scaffold

Fri 13/09/24

Fri 13/09/24

Fri 13/09/24

Fri 20/09/24

Thu 26/09/24

Wed 09/10/24

Fri 11/10/24

Wed 09/10/24

Wed 09/10/24

Thu 17/10/24

Tue 15/10/24

Thu 24/10/24

Sat 26/10/24

Thu 24/10/24

Thu 24/10/24

Wed 30/10/24

Fri 08/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Mon 14/10/24

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Thu 14/11/24

Mon 18/11/24

Wed 20/11/24

Sat 23/11/24

Fri 29/11/24

Fri 06/12/24

Sat 14/12/24

Mon 14/10/24

Mon 14/10/24

Tue 29/10/24

Fri 29/11/24

Fri 29/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Mon 24/02/25

Mon 24/02/25

Sat 15/03/25

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Wed 20/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 03/12/24

Tue 24/12/24

Tue 21/01/25

Fri 07/02/25

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Wed 11/12/24

Sat 01/02/25

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Tue 03/12/24

Fri 24/01/25

45d

21d

5d

7d

7d

2d

2d

16d

7d

1d

7d

2d

2d

16d

7d

7d

2d

2d

48d

26d

2d

2d

2d

3d

5d

5d

4d

3d

17d

5d

5d

10d

10d

96d

30d

3w

15d

66d

66d

12d

12d

16d

14d

13d

12d

11d

55d

30d

30d

5d

51d

30d

30d

5d

Wed 13/11/24

Sat 12/10/24

Thu 19/09/24

Fri 27/09/24

Fri 04/10/24

Thu 10/10/24

Sat 12/10/24

Mon 28/10/24

Wed 16/10/24

Thu 17/10/24

Wed 23/10/24

Fri 25/10/24

Mon 28/10/24

Wed 13/11/24

Thu 31/10/24

Thu 07/11/24

Sat 09/11/24

Wed 13/11/24

Tue 17/12/24

Tue 17/12/24

Wed 13/11/24

Fri 15/11/24

Tue 19/11/24

Fri 22/11/24

Thu 28/11/24

Thu 05/12/24

Fri 13/12/24

Tue 17/12/24

Mon 04/11/24

Fri 18/10/24

Mon 04/11/24

Sat 14/12/24

Sat 14/12/24

Wed 02/04/25

Wed 02/04/25

Fri 14/03/25

Wed 02/04/25

Fri 21/02/25

Fri 21/02/25

Tue 26/11/24

Wed 04/12/24

Mon 02/12/24

Mon 23/12/24

Mon 20/01/25

Thu 06/02/25

Fri 21/02/25

Thu 06/02/25

Mon 23/12/24

Fri 31/01/25

Thu 06/02/25

Sat 01/02/25

Mon 23/12/24

Thu 23/01/25

Sat 01/02/25

536 Timber Structure

537 Level 02

538 Timber Delivery & Set Out

539 Install Glulam Beams

540 Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

541 Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

542 Protect Timber 

543 Level 03

544 Install Glulam Beams

545 Install Operable Wall Beams

546 Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

547 Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

548 Protect Timber 

549 Level 04

550 Install Glulam Beams

551 Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

552 Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

553 Protect Timber 

554 Structural Steelwork

555 Level 04 Plantroom

556 Install Stub Columns

557 Install Structural Steel Floor Frame

558 Fit Bondeck

559 FRP Concrete

560 Erect Structural Steel Frame

561 Install Roof Sheet

562 Install Wall Cladding

563 Install Louvres & Doors

564 Structural Steel Staircase

565 Structural Steel Staircase Level 02

566 Structural Steel Staircase Level 03

567 Secondary Structural Steelwork (Curtain Wall/ Cladding Support)

568 Secondary Structural Steelwork (Curtain Wall/ Cladding Support)

569 Façade & Roof

570 Roofworks

571 Fit Beams/ Roof Sheeting & Box Gutters

572 Fit Solar Panels

573 Elevations

574 Curtain Wall

575 GF Shopfront panels

576 Level 01 Shopfront panels

577 Sub-Framing (Glazed Awning)

578 Level 01 Curtain Wall Panels

579 Level 02 Curtain Wall Panels

580 Level 03 Curtain Wall Panels

581 Level 04 Curtain Wall Panels

582 North Elevation

583 Support Framework - Fibre Cement Panels

584 Fit Fibre Cement Panels

585 Drop Scaffold

586 East Elevation

587 Support Framework

588 Fit Metal Cladding

589 Drop Scaffold

536 Timber Structure

537 Level 02

538 Timber Delivery & Set Out

539 Install Glulam Beams

540 Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

541 Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

542 Protect Timber 

543 Level 03

544 Install Glulam Beams

545 Install Operable Wall Beams

546 Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

547 Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

548 Protect Timber 

549 Level 04

550 Install Glulam Beams

551 Install Cross Laminated Floor Slabs

552 Install Builders Floor Sheet (Waterproof)

553 Protect Timber 

554 Structural Steelwork

555 Level 04 Plantroom

556 Install Stub Columns

557 Install Structural Steel Floor Frame

558 Fit Bondeck

559 FRP Concrete

560 Erect Structural Steel Frame

561 Install Roof Sheet

562 Install Wall Cladding

563 Install Louvres & Doors

564 Structural Steel Staircase

565 Structural Steel Staircase Level 02

566 Structural Steel Staircase Level 03

567 Secondary Structural Steelwork (Curtain Wall/ Cladding Support)

568 Secondary Structural Steelwork (Curtain Wall/ Cladding Support)

569 Façade & Roof

570 Roofworks

571 Fit Beams/ Roof Sheeting & Box Gutters

572 Fit Solar Panels

573 Elevations

574 Curtain Wall

575 GF Shopfront panels

576 Level 01 Shopfront panels

577 Sub-Framing (Glazed Awning)

578 Level 01 Curtain Wall Panels

579 Level 02 Curtain Wall Panels

580 Level 03 Curtain Wall Panels

581 Level 04 Curtain Wall Panels

582 North Elevation

583 Support Framework - Fibre Cement Panels

584 Fit Fibre Cement Panels

585 Drop Scaffold

586 East Elevation

587 Support Framework

588 Fit Metal Cladding

589 Drop Scaffold
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590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

643

Finishes

Ground Floor 

Foyer/ Retail/ Industry Community Engagement

Stud Framing

Mechanical Tube Out

Hydraulic Tube Out

Electrical Tube Out

Sheeting 1st Half

Sheeting 2nd Half

Measure Cabinets

Mechanical Unit & Duct Install

Fit Ceilings

Flushing 

Paint 1st coat

Fix Cupboards

Waterproofing Applied to Wet Areas

Screed Wet Areas

Tiling Wet Areas

Plumber Final Fit Off

Electrical Fit Off

Mechanical Fit Off

Paint Final Coat

Fit Carpets/ Vinyl

Clean Up & Snag

FF&E

Remedials

Commissioning

Level Complete

Carpark Area

Fire Rough-in

Mechanical Rough-in

Electrical Rough-In

Hydraulic Rough-in

Blockwork Walls

FRP Hobs & Islands

Car Wheel Stops

Balustrading

Epoxy Flooring

Line Mark

Install Wheel Stops

Paint

Entrance Barrier 

Fit Signage

EOT Facilities

Fit Ceilings

Waterproof Wet  Area

Screed floor

Ceramic Tiling

Carpentry to Changerooms

Paint First Coat

Joinery Fit Off

Mechanical Fit Off

Electrical Fit Off

Hydraulic Fit Off

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Tue 24/09/24

Tue 24/09/24

Tue 24/09/24

Wed 27/11/24

Fri 06/12/24

Wed 18/12/24

Fri 06/12/24

Fri 06/12/24

Mon 23/12/24

Thu 16/01/25

Wed 22/01/25

Thu 09/01/25

Thu 16/01/25

Mon 20/01/25

Tue 04/02/25

Wed 22/01/25

Wed 22/01/25

Thu 06/02/25

Mon 17/02/25

Thu 20/02/25

Tue 25/02/25

Mon 03/03/25

Thu 06/02/25

Tue 11/03/25

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Wed 18/09/24

Tue 01/10/24

Wed 16/10/24

Thu 24/10/24

Wed 30/10/24

Wed 13/11/24

Tue 26/11/24

Mon 02/12/24

Wed 11/12/24

Tue 24/12/24

Fri 17/01/25

Wed 16/10/24

Wed 16/10/24

Wed 23/10/24

Tue 29/10/24

Mon 04/11/24

Mon 18/11/24

Fri 29/11/24

Fri 06/12/24

Fri 06/12/24

Fri 06/12/24

Fri 06/12/24

161d

117d

117d

5d

8d

8d

8d

7d

7d

10d

15d

10d

5d

5d

5d

3d

10d

5d

10d

10d

7d

3d

3d

5d

5d

10d

84d

5d

10d

10d

5d

10d

6d

10d

10d

10d

4d

5d

10d

10d

4d

51d

10d

3d

3d

10d

10d

5d

2d

2d

8d

4d

Thu 08/05/25

Tue 11/03/25

Tue 11/03/25

Mon 23/09/24

Thu 03/10/24

Thu 03/10/24

Thu 03/10/24

Thu 05/12/24

Tue 17/12/24

Wed 18/12/24

Fri 20/12/24

Wed 08/01/25

Wed 15/01/25

Tue 21/01/25

Thu 30/01/25

Wed 15/01/25

Sat 18/01/25

Mon 03/02/25

Tue 11/02/25

Wed 05/02/25

Wed 05/02/25

Sat 15/02/25

Wed 19/02/25

Mon 24/02/25

Sat 01/03/25

Fri 07/03/25

Wed 19/02/25

Tue 11/03/25

Tue 21/01/25

Mon 23/09/24

Mon 30/09/24

Mon 30/09/24

Mon 23/09/24

Tue 15/10/24

Wed 23/10/24

Tue 05/11/24

Tue 12/11/24

Mon 25/11/24

Fri 29/11/24

Fri 06/12/24

Mon 23/12/24

Thu 16/01/25

Tue 21/01/25

Tue 24/12/24

Mon 28/10/24

Fri 25/10/24

Thu 31/10/24

Fri 15/11/24

Thu 28/11/24

Thu 05/12/24

Wed 11/12/24

Wed 11/12/24

Wed 18/12/24

Fri 13/12/24

590 Finishes

591 Ground Floor 

592 Foyer/ Retail/ Industry Community Engagement

593 Stud Framing

594 Mechanical Tube Out

595 Hydraulic Tube Out

596 Electrical Tube Out

597 Sheeting 1st Half

598 Sheeting 2nd Half

599 Measure Cabinets

600 Mechanical Unit & Duct Install

601 Fit Ceilings

602 Flushing 

603 Paint 1st coat

604 Fix Cupboards

605 Waterproofing Applied to Wet Areas

606 Screed Wet Areas

607 Tiling Wet Areas

608 Plumber Final Fit Off

609 Electrical Fit Off

610 Mechanical Fit Off

611 Paint Final Coat

612 Fit Carpets/ Vinyl

613 Clean Up & Snag

614 FF&E

615 Remedials

616 Commissioning

617 Level Complete

618 Carpark Area

619 Fire Rough-in

620 Mechanical Rough-in

621 Electrical Rough-In

622 Hydraulic Rough-in

623 Blockwork Walls

624 FRP Hobs & Islands

625 Car Wheel Stops

626 Balustrading

627 Epoxy Flooring

628 Line Mark

629 Install Wheel Stops

630 Paint

631 Entrance Barrier 

632 Fit Signage

633 EOT Facilities

634 Fit Ceilings

635 Waterproof Wet  Area

636 Screed floor

637 Ceramic Tiling

638 Carpentry to Changerooms

639 Paint First Coat

640 Joinery Fit Off

641 Mechanical Fit Off

642 Electrical Fit Off

643 Hydraulic Fit Off

590 Finishes

591 Ground Floor 

592 Foyer/ Retail/ Industry Community Engagement

593 Stud Framing

594 Mechanical Tube Out

595 Hydraulic Tube Out

596 Electrical Tube Out

597 Sheeting 1st Half

598 Sheeting 2nd Half

599 Measure Cabinets

600 Mechanical Unit & Duct Install

601 Fit Ceilings

602 Flushing 

603 Paint 1st coat

604 Fix Cupboards

605 Waterproofing Applied to Wet Areas

606 Screed Wet Areas

607 Tiling Wet Areas

608 Plumber Final Fit Off

609 Electrical Fit Off

610 Mechanical Fit Off

611 Paint Final Coat

612 Fit Carpets/ Vinyl

613 Clean Up & Snag

614 FF&E

615 Remedials

616 Commissioning

617 Level Complete

618 Carpark Area

619 Fire Rough-in

620 Mechanical Rough-in

621 Electrical Rough-In

622 Hydraulic Rough-in

623 Blockwork Walls

624 FRP Hobs & Islands

625 Car Wheel Stops

626 Balustrading

627 Epoxy Flooring

628 Line Mark

629 Install Wheel Stops

630 Paint

631 Entrance Barrier 

632 Fit Signage

633 EOT Facilities

634 Fit Ceilings

635 Waterproof Wet  Area

636 Screed floor

637 Ceramic Tiling

638 Carpentry to Changerooms

639 Paint First Coat

640 Joinery Fit Off

641 Mechanical Fit Off

642 Electrical Fit Off

643 Hydraulic Fit Off

2d

1d
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644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

697

Final Painting

Fit Carpets

Commissioning 

Chiller Plantroom

Plantroom Construction

Blockwork Walls

Fire Rough-in

Mechanical Rough-in

Electrical Rough-In

Float Walls

Carpenter 1st Fix

Paint First Coat

Joinery Fit Off

Mechanical Fit Off

Electrical Fit Off

Final Painting

Epoxy Flooring

Commissioning 

Install Plant & Equipment

Pour Chiller & Pump Plinths

Position Chillers & Pumps 

Install Chilled & Condensor Water Pipework (After Steelwork)

Install CHW Insulation & Sheathing (After Roof On)

HL Services & Fitout AHU Plant Room (Roof Complete)

Install Mechanical Switchboards (After Roof)

Electrical Installation (After roof)

Install BMS Panels (After Roof)

BMS Installation (After Roof)

Level 01

Stud Framing

Mechanical Tube Out

Hydraulic Tube Out

Electrical Tube Out

Sheeting 1st Half

Sheeting 2nd Half

Measure Cabinets

Mechanical Unit & Duct Install

Fit Ceilings

Flushing 

Paint 1st coat

Access Floor - Fit Stools

Access Floor - Fit Floor Panels

Fix Cupboards

Waterproofing Applied to Wet Areas

Screed Wet Areas

Tiling Wet Areas

Plumber Final Fit Off

Electrical Fit Off

Mechanical Fit Off

Paint Final Coat

Fit Carpets/ Vinyl

Clean Up & Snag

FF&E

Remedials

Sat 14/12/24

Fri 20/12/24

Thu 12/12/24

Wed 16/10/24

Wed 16/10/24

Wed 16/10/24

Tue 22/10/24

Tue 22/10/24

Tue 22/10/24

Mon 28/10/24

Thu 31/10/24

Mon 04/11/24

Wed 06/11/24

Sat 09/11/24

Sat 09/11/24

Fri 15/11/24

Wed 20/11/24

Wed 13/11/24

Mon 28/10/24

Mon 28/10/24

Mon 04/11/24

Thu 07/11/24

Thu 21/11/24

Thu 21/11/24

Wed 13/11/24

Thu 21/11/24

Thu 21/11/24

Thu 21/11/24

Fri 11/10/24

Fri 11/10/24

Thu 17/10/24

Thu 17/10/24

Thu 17/10/24

Tue 24/12/24

Tue 14/01/25

Wed 22/01/25

Tue 14/01/25

Tue 14/01/25

Wed 29/01/25

Fri 07/02/25

Sat 15/02/25

Fri 21/02/25

Thu 06/03/25

Tue 04/02/25

Wed 12/02/25

Sat 15/02/25
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